

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 822 OF 2008

G.SIMITHAA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.AKASH RADHAKRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ragenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 8.8.2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER