

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 822 OF 2008

G.SIMITHAA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.AKASH RADHAKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondent by registered post A.D. with an additional
notice to be forwarded through the Family Court of Coimbatore i

n

H.M.O.P.No.266/2008 with further directions to serve the notice by affixing the same
at the given address, if it could not be served in due course by the serving officer or
through the advocate appearing for the petitioner in that court.

List the matter on 1.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar