

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 822 OF 2008

G.SIMITHAA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.AKASH RADHAKRISHNAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Ms. Soma Patnaik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The notice was forwarded from the Family Court Palakkad to the Family Court Coimbatore for being served on the respondent. There is no service report. The counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has not filed the affidavit regarding the outcome of dasti service.

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding the outcome of dasti service on respondent.

List the matter on 6.10.2009 and address the Family Court Coimbatore regarding the report of the service on the sole respondent.

List the matter on 7.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG